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Methodology

OBJECTIVES

To gauge consumer behavior related to
sending and receiving gifts and sending
and receiving money with family members
and friends.
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APPROACH

Ten-minute self-contained digital survey
instrument administered to a representative
sample of U.S. online consumers

Consumer preferences when sending
and receiving gifts | Consumer behavior
when sending and receiving gifts | How
consumers transact (send/receive money
and gifts) with family and friends and
whether generations influence other
generations in terms of P2P usage

PARTICIPANTS

400 respondents

Ages 18 - 72 | HS degree or higher

Own a smartphone | Own a checking and/or
savings account | Employed, homemaker,
student, or retired | Have used online or
mobile banking services within last 3
months | Have used a digital transfer service
to send, receive, or request money in the
past 3 months
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Money makes a good gift. Consistent with last year's findings, more than half
say they prefer it, since they can spend it on whatever they want.

How do
you feel

58% 58%

about

38% 39%
ift?
a I ° 5%
g ° 3%
How do you feel about - .
money as a gift? 2019 Total (n=400) 2018 Total (n=538)
B Prefer it - Allows me to spend on whatever 589 58%
[ want/need
Neutral - Doesn't matter either way 38% 39%
m Dislike It - [ would rgt.her someone give me 59, 39
a traditional gift
Zelleg A Denotes significantly higher than comparison cut at 95% Confidence Level

Source: Q601. How do you feel when friends or family give you money as a present versus more traditional gifts
(e.g. clothes, electronics, etc.)?



I About 80% of consumers have split the cost of a gift.

Have you
ever split
the cost of

a gift with

81% 83%
someone
Have you ever split the cost of a gift
e I s e 7 for someone else with a group 2019 2018
L4 (family, friends, wedding party, etc.)? (n=400) (n=538)
® No, | have never done this and would never consider it 4% 7% A
® No, | have never done this but would consider it 15% A 10%
H Yes, I've done this once 12% 10%
Yes, I've done this a few times 49% 55%
B Yes, | do this regularly 20% 18%

E ) A Denotes significantly higher than comparison cut at 95% Confidence Level
EIle © 2019 Early Warning Services, LLC. All Rights Reserved. Source: Q2. Have you ever split the cost of a gift for someone else with a group (family, friends, 5
wedding party, etc.)?



Across waves, consumers prefer receiving money for personal spending,

. although significantly more prefer it this year than last year.
Which
followi
g 35%
[ ) . 27%
gifts wou
17%
12% ~13% 12% 14%
o, o,
oura t h er Which of the following gifts . . . i 2
would you rather receive? 2019 Total (n=400) 2018 Total (n=538)

B A tangible gift (clothes, electronics, toys, o o

r ° 7 etc) 12% 12%
ece Ive P An experience (treated to a show, taken to 2% 23%
a resturant, etc.)
B Money for an experiehce (gift card to a 17% 2%
restaurant, movie, spa, etc.)

m Money for bills 13% 14%

B Money for personal spending 35% A 1t Ranked 27% 1st Ranked

B | don't enjoy receiving gifts 2% 2%

E _ _ _ A Denotes significantly higher than comparison cut at 95% Confidence Level
EIle © 2019 Early Warning Services, LLC. All Rights Reserved. Source: Q3. Which of the following gifts would you rather receive? (Please select one). 6



This year, over half report giving more in December, compared to just 39%

') no0ts

Do you
give more

54%

during
December?

D ive (donate,

AL 2019 Total 2018 Total

during December? (n=400) (n=538)
Yes; | give more 54% a 39%

m No; | give the same 46% 61%  a

E A Denotes significantly higher than comparison cut at 95% Confidence Level
EIle Source: Q4. Do you give (donate, tip, gift) more money during December than any other month of the year?
(Please select one).



Most people across waves would rather have money to spend going into the
y New Year.

What would
you rather

have going
into the
New Year? mh - - mhe

11% 10%

What would you rather have N | D s
going into the new year? 2019 Total (n=400) 2018 Total (n=538)

B The next big thing (gadget, clothes,

1% 10%
accessory, etc.)
Money - | can spend it on anything 83% 81%
H Tickets to the best.New Year's party or show 2% 5 A
in town
B Other 5% 4%

f B _ _ _ A Denotes significantly higher than comparison cut at 95% Confidence Level
EIle © 2019 Early Warning Services, LLC. All Rights Reserved. Source: Q6. What would you rather have going into the new year? 8






I While all cohorts agree money is a good gift, Gen-Zers are more likely to prefer
it than Boomers.

How do o
you feel

. 60%
58% 56%

50%
4%
9%

about o
money as

[ ]
a g I ft ? 5% 2% 5% 5% 6%
' . sl ZE aliul =
low do you feel about money

2%

gt Total (1=400) ~ Gen-Z (n=100) “’i'r']'f?g'oa)'s Gen-X (n=100) Baﬁﬁ?ﬁgg;ers
B Prefer it - Allows me to spend on whatever | 58% 66% AB 60% 56% 50%
want/need
Neutral - Doesn't matter either way 38% 32% 35% 39% 44%
m Dislike It - | would rather someone give me a 59 2% 59 59, 6%
traditional gift ° ° ° ° °

Zellex A Denotes significantly higher than comparison cut at 95% Confidence Level

Source: Q1. How do you feel when friends or family give you money as a present versus more traditional gifts
(e.g. clothes, electronics, etc.)?



Have you
ever split
the cost of

a gift with
someone
else?

Zelle

I Splitting the cost of a gift is common
are more likely to never consider it.

Have you ever split the cost of a
gift for someone else with a
group (family, friends, wedding
party, etc.)?

H No, | have never done this and would never
consider it

B No, | have never done this but would consider
it
B Yes, I've done this once
Yes, I've done this a few times

B Yes, | do this regularly

49%

Total (n=400)
4%

15%
12%
49%
20%

"“Yes"

81%

47%
"Yes"
85%

24%

Gen-Z (n=100)
1%

14%

14%
47%
24% AB

A Denotes significantly higher than comparison cut at 95% Confidence Level
Source: Q2. Have you ever split the cost of a gift for someone else with a group (family, friends,

wedding party, etc.)?

48%

23%

Millennials
(n=100)

3%

9%

17% AB

48%

23% AB

"Yes"
88% 77%

3%

45%

"Yes"

23%

Gen-X (n=100)
3%

20% AM

9%
45%
23% AB

among all age groups, although Boomers

o "Yes"
7% |74,

Baby Boomers
(n=100)

10% A ZMX

16%
7%
57%
10%



While money for personal spending is the top ranked gift among all cohorts,
I Millennials and Gen-Xers are more likely than Gen-Zers to prefer money for an
experience, while Boomers prefer being taken to an experience more than Millennials.

Which
of the
following

38%

X
0
o™

35%

22%
22%

I 2%
. 7%

17%

1 2%
I 1%

X
o

B 13%
1 2%
I 2%

gifts would

Millen

t h Total Gen-Z nials Gen-X
n=40 n=10 n=10
yo u ra e r Which of the following gifts ( 0) ( 0) (n=10 ( 0)
would you rather receive? 0)
o ? B A tangible gift (clothes, electronics, toys, etc.) 12% 12% 1% 12%
rece Ive P An experience (treated to a show, takento a 2% 2% 7% 18% 29%  aM
resturant, etc.)
B Money for an experience (giftcard to a 17% 09 19% Az 3% Az 15%
restaurant, movie, spa, etc.)
B Money for bills 13% 1%t Ranked  17% 1t Ranked ~ 16% 1=t Ranked =~ 12% 15t Ranked = 8% 1t Ranked
B Money for personal spending 35% 38% 36% 33% 32%
B | don't enjoy receiving gifts 2% 2% 1% 2% 4%

A Denotes significantly higher than comparison cut at 95% Confidence Level

IR ~ . . .
Z'EIle © 2019 Early Warning Services, LLC. All Rights Reserved. Source: Q3. Which of the following gifts would you rather receive? ( Please select one). 12



Do you
give more

during
December?

Zelle

I More Millennials than Gen-Zers report giving more during December.

. 44%
54% o 56% 55%

Do you give 39%
(donate, tip,
gift) more
money during Total Gen-Z Millennials Gen-X Baby Boomers
December? (n=400) (n=100) (n=100) (n=100) (n=100)
Yes; | give more 54% 44% 61% AZ 56% 55%

B No; | give the same 46% 56% AM 39% 44% 45%

A Denotes significantly higher than comparison cut at 95% Confidence Level
Source: Q4. Do you give (donate, tip, gift) more money during December than any other month of the year?

(Please select one).



Most people across generational cohorts would rather have money to spend going
I into the New Year. Notably, Gen-Zers prefer money more than Boomers, while
Boomers show a higher preference for the next big thing than Gen-Zers.

What

would you
rather have
going into

o 6% o o 7%
5% 5% 5% 3%

2% 2% 2% 1% . 1%

Y r : Millenn Baby
°® Total Gen-Z ials Gen-X Boome
What would you rather have (”8;10 (n:; 00 (h=100 (n:; 00 (n_rfoo
going into the new year? ) )
B The next big thing (gadget, clothes, accessory, etc.) 1% 6% 12% 10% 16% AZ
Money - | can spend it on anything 83% 87% AB 85% 84% 74%
H Tickets to the best New Year's party or show in town 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
m Other 5% 5% 1% 5% 7% AM
A Denotes significantly higher than comparison cut at 95% Confidence Level
14

IR = . . .
Z.EI.le © 2019 Early Warning Services, LLC. All Rights Reserved. Source: Q6. What would you rather have going into the new year?



What
is your
biggest

money
concern for
the holiday
season?

i
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Most consumers across generational cohorts are most concerned about having
enough money to afford gifting. Boomers are more likely than Gen-Zers and
Gen-Xers to be concerned about family having time to get together.

56%

43% 43%

5%
1
%

42%

31%

4%

21% 199%

18% 17% 15%
o 4

%
6%

1409%0%

% 8%9%

11%
i% I

% III

%

6%
2%
%
I1%

Whatisyourbigges‘t money Total Gen-Z Millennials Gen-X Baby Boomers
concern for the holiday season? (n=400) (n=100) (n=100) (n=100) (n=100)
B That | buy the wrong gift and it is not o o o o o
appreciated 18% 7% 21% 19% 15%
That | have enough money to afford 0 o o o o
entertaining and hosting 7% 9% 8% % %
B That | have enough money to afford gifting 43% 56% AMB 42% 43% 31%
B That my family won't have the time to get o o o o o AZX
together 15% 8% 16% 1% 24% A
B That my family won't have the money to get o o o o o
together M% 9% 12% 10% 14%
m Other 6% 1% 1% 10% AZM M% AZm
A Denotes significantly higher than comparison cut at 95% Confidence Level
15

Source: Q12. What is your biggest money concern for the holiday season?



Would

you use a
P2P service

to send

money as
a late gift?

Zelle

About two-thirds or more would use a P2P service to send money if they were late
. with a gift.

72% 67% 73% o 71%

Would you
use a P2P
service to
se"dmo”?y Total Gen-Z . . Gen-X Baby Boomers
as a late gift? (n=400) (n=100) Millennials (n=100) (n=100) (n=100)
Yes 72% 67% 73% 77% 1%
® No 28% 33% 27% 23% 29%

A Denotes significantly higher than comparison cut at 95% Confidence Level
Source: Q13. If you are late with a gift, would you use a P2P service to send money as a gift?



Gen-Zers and Gen-Xers are more likely to share expenses with their family for
I holiday gatherings, while Millennials and Boomers typically all bring items but never
exchange money.

How does
your family
manage

45% 48% il
42% 40% 42%

® 34% 0
holiday b P

2% 23% 18‘723%
S 15% °

amily -
- ; ’ ° L]

h o ’ [ | 0% 0% [ |

Millennia Baby

t How does your family manage Total Gen-Z Gen-X

g a e rl n g s [ » 4 g (n=400) (n=100) Is (n=100) Boomers

holiday family gatherings? (n=100) (n=100)
B The host deals with all the expenses 21% 15% 26% 23% 18%
We share expenses with each other 34% 45% AMB 26% 42% AMB 23%
m We all bring items, but never exchange 2% 40% 48% AX 31% 50% AX
money
m Other 3% 0% 0% 4% 9%

f _ _ _ A Denotes significantly higher than comparison cut at 95% Confidence Level
.EI.le © 2019 Early Warning Services, LLC. All Rights Reserved. Source: Q15. How does your family manage holiday family gatherings? 17
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I Across gender, consumers agree money makes a good gift.

How do you
feel about
money as
a gift?

5% 5% 4%
| | |
How do you feel about money Total Males Females
as a gift? (n=400) (n=163) (n=237)
B Prefer it - Allows me to spend on whatever | o o o
want/need 58% 60% 57%
Neutral - Doesn't matter either way 38% 36% 39%
m Dislike It - | would rather someone give me a 59 59 2%

traditional gift

f ) _ _ _ A Denotes significantly higher than comparison cut at 95% Confidence Level
EIle © 2019 Early Warning Services, LLC. All Rights Reserved. Source: Q1. How do you feel when friends or family give you money as a present versus more traditional gifts

(e.g. clothes, electronics, etc.)?
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Splitting the cost of a gift is common among both genders.

Have you
ever split
the cost of

a gift with

0
49% 47% 51%
llYesll ”Yes" llYesll
someone
e I s e ? Have you ever split the cost of a
° gift f?r someone else !/VIth a group Total Males Females
(family, friends, wedding party, etc.)? (n=400) (n=163) (n=237)
B No, | have never done this and would never consider it 4% 7% 3%
B No, | have never done this but would consider it 15% 15% 14%
B Yes, I've done this once 12% 1% 12%
Yes, I've done this a few times 49% 47% 51%
W Yes, | do this regularly 20% 20% 20%
Zellex A Denotes significantly higher than comparison cut at 95% Confidence Level

Source: Q2. Have you ever split the cost of a gift for someone else with a group (family, friends, wedding party, etc.)?



I Males and females act similarly in December, with about 54% giving more.

Do you
give more 54% 55% 53%

during
December?

Do you give
(donate, tip,
gift) more
money during
December? Total (n=400) Males (n=163) Females  (n=237)

Yes; | give more 54% 55% 53%
B No; | give the same 46% 45% 47%

E A Denotes significantly higher than comparison cut at 95% Confidence Level
EIle Source: Q4. Do you give (donate, tip, gift) more money during December than any other month of the year?

(Please select one).



What

would you
rather have

going into
the New
Year?

i
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Most people across gender would rather have money that they can spend on

y anything going into the new year.
83%
1%
2% 5%
What would you rather have _o [ ]

going into the new year? Total (n=400)

B The next big thing (gadget, clothes,

1%

accessory, etc.)
Money - | can spend it on anything 83%
H Tickets to the best New Year's party or show 2%
in town °
B Other 5%

78%

15%
6%

. " .

Males (n=163)

15%
78%
1%

6%

A Denotes significantly higher than comparison cut at 95% Confidence Level

Source: Q15. How does your family manage holiday family gatherings?

86%

8%
3%

3%

] ]
Females (n=237)

8%
86%
3%
3%

22



What
is your
biggest

money

concern for
the holiday
season?

What is your biggest money
concern for the holiday season?

B That | buy the wrong gift and it is not
appreciated

That | have enough money to afford
entertaining and hosting

® That | have enough money to afford gifting

B That my family won't have the time to get
together
B That my family won't have the money to
get together

B Other

i
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43%

15%
1%

I —

Total
(n=400)

18%
7%
43%

15%

1%

6%

23%

Males

A Denotes significantly higher than comparison cut at 95% Confidence Level
Source: Q12. What is your biggest money concern for the holiday season?

33%

16%

23%

9%

33%

16%

1%
8%

’I’IA)
%

(n=163)

AF

While more males fear they buy the wrong gift, more females are concerned that
. they won't have enough money to afford gifting.

50%

14A 14% 1%
Females (n=237)

14%

6%

50% AM

14%

1%

4%

23



About two-thirds or more would use a P2P service to send money if they were late
. with a gift.

Would
you use a
P2P service

to send

72% 75% 7z

money as a
late gift?

Would you use o
a P2P service to 25%
send money as
a late gift? Total (n=400) Males (n=163) Females (n=237)
Yes 72% 75% 70%
H No 28% 25% 30%

Source: Q13. If you are late with a gift, would you use a P2P service to send money as a gift?

Zellex A Denotes significantly higher than comparison cut at 95% Confidence Level



I Across genders, consumers tend to manage family holiday gathering expenses in a
variety of ways.

How does
your family
manage

46%
42%

37% 37%

(]
holiday
family

°® 0 o %
g a t h e rl n g S? How do you feel about money i i I :
)

34% 32%

as a gift? Total (n=400) Males (n=163 Females (n=237)
B The host deals with all the expenses 21% 23% 19%
We share expenses with each other 34% 37% 32%
m We all bring items, but never exchange 42% 379 46%
money
m Other 3% 2% 4%

f _ _ _ A Denotes significantly higher than comparison cut at 95% Confidence Level
elle © 2019 Early Warning Services, LLC. All Rights Reserved. Source: Q15. How does your family manage holiday family gatherings? 25



Zelle

THIS IS HOW MONEY MOVES"®



